
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0936

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:8/15/2017 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/11/2017 9/11/2017

Title: A resolution approving and providing for the execution of a proposed amendment to the grant
agreement between the City and County of Denver and the United States of America concerning the
"Continuum of Care Projects" and the funding therefor.
Amends a grant agreement with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) by
adding $621,132 for a new contract total in the amount of $767,198 and to add one year for a new
end date of 6-30-18 to consolidate existing grants into one Star grant to reduce administrative costs
for permanent housing and wrap around supportive services to homeless youth with substance
addictions who also have co-occurring mental illnesses.  This includes 18 units of permanent housing
for youth with disabilities, 20 one-bedroom apartments for chronically homeless disabled seniors who
are in need of permanent housing and supportive services, and supportive services and permanent
housing for 15 homeless individuals involved in the criminal justice system (SOCSV-2017-33718-01).
The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 9-25-17.  The
Committee approved filing this resolution by consent on 8-23-17.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Debra Bartleson

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR17 0936 DHS CoC_Star Consolidation Request, 2. Grant, 3. CR17-0936 Resolution_DHS CoC
Star Amend, 4. 17-0936 Filed Resolution_DHS CoC Star Amend.pdf, 5. 17-0936 - signed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President9/12/2017 1

adoptedCity Council9/11/2017 1 Pass

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

8/23/2017 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

